

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 3, 4 & 5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4244 OF 2006

DINESH KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

YUSUF ALI

Respondent(s)

(For dismissal of appeal and permission to file additional documents and exemption

from filing OT and office report ))

Date: 16/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Saini, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Mr. Rajul Shrivastava, Adv. for

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikrant singh Bais, Adv. for

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

To be taken up with the main case.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master